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(f) and (g) The Delhi Administration have been advised to examine the matter.

Appointment of a Committee to Examine the Recommendations of Mandal

Commission

1044. SHRIMATI MAIMOONA SUD-
TAN: Will the Minister of HOME. AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that a high level committee of Secretaries has been appointed to examine the recommendations of the Mandal Commission; and

(b) if so, what is its composition and by what time it is expected to sub.ait its report?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
NIHAR RANJAN LASKAR): (a) and (b) A Committee of Secretaries has been constituted to examine tht recommendations of the Mandal Commission with the following Secretaries:

1.   Cabinet   Secretary—Chairman.
2. Home Secretary.
3. Secretary, Expenditure. i.
Secretary, Planning.

5. Secretary, Legal Aflairs. 6.
Secretary,   Rural Development.

ra.
8. " Secre! Person:

A.R.

The Committee has been asked to^ submit its report at the earliest.


Recognition to SC/ST Associations

1046. SHRI NATHA SINGH: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to refer to the reply to Unstarred Question 1932 given in the Rajya Sabha on the 17th March,
1983 and  state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Government have recognised some Welfare Associations Councils etc. of SC/ ST -communities;

(b) if so, the reasons for recognising them and the precise policy of Government under which these have been recognised; and

(c) the reasons for not recognising All India Federation of SC/ST, Back-

and Minority Employees Welfare ition (Regd.). New Delhi?

OF STATE I

IAR RA" ind (b) Government have enlisted some outside voluntary welfare ciations of SC/ST only for the purpose of giving wider publicity to the vacancies reserved for SC/ST. If sufficient number of SC/ST candidates are not available through the Employment Exchange, the reserved vacancies are advertised and simultaneously with such advertisements,     these vacancies,
should also be brought to the notice of the listed SC/ST Organisations.

. fc) The AU India Federation of SC/ ST, Backward and Minority Employees Welfare
Association     (Regd.),     New

